PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William A. Cook	09/12/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bite Tech, Inc.
Street Address:	1914 Washington Avenue N.
Internal Address:	2nd Floor
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55414

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10295266

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-977-8480
Email: ghelget@briggs.com

9...9...99

Correspondent Name: Gerald E. Helget/Briggs & Morgan, PA

Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald E. Helget

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for Bite Tech 33116.59#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0982

500009185

Attorney Docket No.: 33116.59

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, William A. Cook, a citizen of the United States, residing at 22860 Ridge Circle, Lakeville, Minnesota 55044, made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for a United States utility patent entitled POLYETHYLENE DENTAL APPLIANCE AND MOUTHGUARD WITH TACTIFIER RESIN, filed on November 14, 2002, under Serial No. _10/295, 266;

WHEREAS, Bite Tech, Inc., a Minnesota corporation, located 1914 Washington Avenue N., 2nd Floor, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55414, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the utility patent that issues thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said William A. Cook in and to said application for United States utility patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention, and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, continuations-in-part thereof, including all rights to apply for and obtain patents therefore in all foreign countries, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Bite Tech, Inc.

William A. Cook agrees to sign such papers, testify orally and do other things at the expense of Bite Tech, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as may be reasonably necessary for the purpose of obtaining and enforcing such patents.

The Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said utility patent in accordance with this Agreement.

. Signed at MPLs_MN_	2003 , this _/2 day of	
	allellan	•
	William A. Cook	

STATE OF MINNESOTA COUNTY OF Hemepin

> 12 day of September, 2002. Subscribed and sworn to before me this

My commission expires: Jan 312005

CHRISTINA M BERGSTROM

PATENT REEL: 015241 FRAME: 0983